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1995  WISCONSIN  ACT  277
AN ACT to amend 440.42 (5) (a) 5. of the statutes; relating to: exempting certain educational institutions from annu-

al registration for the solicitation of funds for charitable purposes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  440.42 (5) (a) 5. of the statutes is
amended to read:

440.42 (5) (a) 5.  An A nonprofit, postsecondary edu-
cational institution accredited by a regional accrediting

agency or association approved under 20 USC 1099b, or
an educational institution and its authorized charitable
foundations which solicit contributions only from its stu-
dents and their families, alumni, faculty, trustees, corpo-
rations, foundations and patients.

*   Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993−94: Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].

https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/20%20USC%201099b

